Provisional

Qualifying 1

Sanction No. IDC-19-S
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Car
No.
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COOO\IO’CH-BWNAl

Driver/Hometown/Region

Lee Rackley / Clinton NC / NCR

James Libecco / Solon OH / NEO

Mark Snyder / Southlake TX / Tex

Charles Russell Turner / Montpelier VA / WDC
Ray Mason / Blacklick OH / OVR

Matthew Cutter / Sterling IL / BVR

Justin Huffman / Herndon VA / WDC

Bailey Monette / Milton GA / Atl

Samuel Harrington / Brooklyn Park MD / WDC

SCCA

Ve

RUNDFFS

OCTOBER 8-13, 2019

Sponsor
Castrol Edge

AlliedDermatology/AllianceAutosport
Snyder Brothers Racing

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS

Alliance Autosport
FoodFitnessYou.com

Blue Crab Racing

OPTECH

Make/Model

SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE

1] - Penalty applied

FE

Tuesday, October 8, 2019

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:59.831
2:01.095
2:06.434
2:06.870
2:07.919
2:08.122
2:09.271
2:09.949
2:10.187

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:17.806)

§ - Sound (loss of lap)  #- Bad car number 1 - Transponder problem

All engines Mazda

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/8/19 4:20 PM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

Boo M4l



