Provisional

Qualifying 1

Sanction No. IDC-19-S VIRginia International Raceway 3.27 Mile Road Course



FE

Tuesday, October 8, 2019

	Car				1st Qual
Pos	<u>No.</u>	<u>Driver/Hometown/Region</u>	Sponsor	Make/Model	Fast Lap
1	79	Lee Rackley / Clinton NC / NCR	Castrol Edge	SCCA Mazda FE	1:59.831
2	98	James Libecco / Solon OH / NEO	AlliedDermatology/AllianceAutosport	SCCA Mazda FE	2:01.095
3	1	Mark Snyder / Southlake TX / Tex	Snyder Brothers Racing	SCCA Mazda FE	2:06.434
4	22	Charles Russell Turner / Montpelier VA / WDC	Southeast Spec Racer/PCS	SCCA Mazda FE	2:06.870
5	2	Ray Mason / Blacklick OH / OVR	Alliance Autosport	SCCA Mazda FE	2:07.919
6	24	Matthew Cutter / Sterling IL / BVR	FoodFitnessYou.com	SCCA Mazda FE	2:08.122
7	11	Justin Huffman / Herndon VA / WDC	Blue Crab Racing	SCCA Mazda FE	2:09.271
8	5	Bailey Monette / Milton GA / Atl	OPTECH	SCCA Mazda FE	2:09.949
9	99	Samuel Harrington / Brooklyn Park MD / WDC		SCCA Mazda FE	2:10.187

¶ - Penalty applied § - Sound (loss of lap) # - Bad car number † - Transponder problem

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:17.806)

All engines Mazda

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe Posted: 10/8/19 4:20 PM

Bill Shibbe